


PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product	Szechuan Char Siu Pork		
Product Code	SZP13		
Pack Size	1 x 3kg		
Current Issue Date	20/02/2020	Issue Number	04

Site Details	Name	King Asia Foods Ltd	
	Address	Middle Bank Doncaster South Yorkshire DN4 5JJ	
	Commercial Contact	So Him Fong sofong@kingasia.co.uk	Managing Director
	Quality/Technical Contact	Martyn Sparks qa@kingasia.co.uk	Technical Manager
	Telephone	01302 760070	
	Fax	01302 760386	
	EC Approval Number		

Food Safety and Quality Systems	BRC Global Standard for food safety, Quality management systems, HACCP system.
--	--

Product Description	Char Siu Pork with a variety of vegetables in a Szechuan style sauce
Ingredients Declaration	Sauce 52% (Water, Chilli Sauce {Water, Sugar, Cornflour, Malt Vinegar [from barley] {Colour E150c}, Tamarind Paste, Garlic Puree, Salt, Ginger Puree, Colours: E163, E160c, Citric Acid, Chilli Powder} Hot Bean Sauce {Salted Soybeans , Chilli, Water, Garlic, Sugar, Palm Oil, Salted Black Bean, Sesame Oil , Colour E150d, Citric Acid, Spices} Rapeseed Oil, Corn flour, Ginger, Worcester Sauce {Malt Vinegar [From Barley], Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (Fish), Tamarind Extract, Onions Garlic, Spice, Flavouring} Vinegar, Garlic, Salt), Cooked Char Siu Pork 26% (Pork 75%, Hoi Sin Sauce [Sugar, Redbean Pellets (Soybeans , Water, Salt, Wheat), Molasses, Water, Tomato Puree, Rice Vinegar, Aniseed, Liquorice, Garlic, Chilli] Rice Wine {Glutinous Rice, Wheat , Water}, Salt, Colour: Carmine), Red Peppers 6%, Onions 6%, Carrots 4%, Bamboo Shoots 4%, Spring Onions 2%
Allergen Advice!	For allergens see ingredients in bold .
Allergy, intolerance and contains	See listed below

Sensory	Appearance	Sliced Chinese style pork in a sauce with vegetables
	Colour	Cooked pork, translucent sauce, various colours from the vegetables
	Texture	Firm pork in a smooth sauce and semi soft vegetables
	Taste	Spicy, sweet and tangy in a medium chilli heat

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Cooking Instructions	(Guide Only) Remove clip, place the contents in a microwaveable container and cook for 20 minutes in a 1500 watt microwave oven. Stirring frequently throughout cooking. Ensure contents are thoroughly hot before serving.
-----------------------------	---

Microbiological Criteria	< Acceptable	>Unsatisfactory
TVC	50,000	1,000,000
Enterobacteriaceae	100	10,000
Staph aureus.	20	150
E.coli	10	100
B.Cereus	250	500
Listeria Spp	<20	100
Listeria Monocytogenes	Not Detected in 25g	Detected in 25g
Salmonella	Not Detected in 25g	Detected in 25g
C.Perfringenes	<10	10,000

Nutritional Information per 100g		
	Energy kJ	468
	Energy Kcal	112
	Fat	5.8
	of which saturates	1.4
	Carbohydrates	2.0
	of which sugars	1.4
	Fibre	0.9
	Protein	6.6
	Salt	0.5

Specific food safety and quality parameters	
--	--

Batch Format	DDMMYY E.G 25095
Best Before End	Month and Year
Storage	Keep Frozen below -18°C
Shelf Life	13 Months from date of manufacture if stored at -18°C

Pack Barcode No	N/A
Outer case Barcode No	N/A

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Packaging Information	Inner Packaging Type	Food Grade Blue Bag	Weight	Dimensions (mm)
			15g	263 X 415
		Clip	Weight	Dimensions (mm)
			2g	N/A
	Outer Case Type	Corrugated Box	Weight	Dimensions (mm) Height, Width, Length
			67.5g	95 x 234 x 175
	Number of cases per pallet		288	
	Number of cases per layer		24	
	Number of layers		12	
	Weight per case		3.084kg	
Height of pallet including pallet (meters)		1.4		
Weight of Pallet (Tare)		28kg		
Weight of secondary packaging		1.255kg		
Total weight of pallet		917.447kg		

Dietary Requirements

Is the product suitable for Yes/No	Ova-lacto Vegetarians	No
	Vegetarians	No
	Vegans	No
	Kosher	No
	Muslim Diet	No
	Halal Certified	No

Photographs

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Allergy, Intolerance and Contains		
Does the product contain any of the following	Status	Additive or Ingredient Present
Wheat and Wheat Derivatives	Yes	Wheat Flour
Rye	No	
Barley	No	
Oats/Oat Bran	No	
Triticale	No	
Gluten	Yes	Wheat Flour
Maize and Maize Derivatives	No	
Soya/Soya Products	Yes	Soyabean
Sesame	Yes	
Modified Starches	No	
Egg and Egg Derivatives	No	
Dairy and Dairy Derivatives (incl. lactose)	No	
Beef Products	No	
Pork Products	Yes	Pork
Lamb/Mutton Products	No	
Crustacean and Shellfish	No	
Fish	No	
Gelatine	No	
Any other Animal Products	Yes	Honey
Artificial Colours incl. azo dyes)	Yes	Carmine E120b, Caramel E150c
Added Natural Colours	No	
Artificial Flavours	No	
Natural or NI Flavours	No	
BHA/BHA and other Antioxidants	No	
Benzoates	No	
Sulphites >10mg/kg	No	
Other Preservatives	No	
Added MSG	No	
Glutamates	No	
Other Additives	No	
Yeast/Yeast Extracts	No	
HVP/TVP	No	
Aspartame	No	
Caffeine	No	
Phenylalanine	No	
Peanuts/Peanuts Derivatives	May Contain	
Other Nuts/Nut Derivatives	May Contain	


PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Allergy, Intolerance and Contains		
Does the product contain any of the following		Additive or Ingredient Present
Nut Oil / Nut Oil Derivatives	No	
Poppy Seeds	No	
Mustard	No	
Sesame	No	
Other Seeds	No	
Vegetable Oil/Seed Oil	No	
Legumes (or derivatives of)	No	
Celery	No	
Garlic	Yes	
Lupin	No	
Molluscs	No	
Added Salt	Yes	
Added Sugar	Yes	
Is the product free from Genetically Modified Ingredients	Yes	

Warranty & Allergen Statement

The foodstuff, packaging and labelling conform with all relevant and EU legal requirements at the time of supply. The product is prepared, processed, packaged and handled under strict hygiene conditions consistent with the principles of good manufacturing practice. Materials shall be transported in clean vehicles of a high standard suitable for the transportation of food. They shall be free from infestation and contamination and provide the appropriate conditions of temperature. This product is manufactured in a factory that handles the following allergens - Wheat, Gluten, Barley, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Soya, Milk, Nuts, Celery, Mustard, Sesame and Sulphur Dioxide. King Asia Foods Ltd has stringent allergen management control systems in operation which forms part of the HACCP study to prevent the risk of any cross-contamination. Our procedures are in line with the Directive 2003/89/EC of 10th November 2003 amending Directive 2000/13/EC and Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 on the provision of information to consumers (EU FIC) King Asia Foods will also comply with the requirements of the British Retail Consortium Standard for Food Safety.

Approved by King Asia Foods

Name	Martyn Sparks
Signature	
Position	Technical Manager
Date	20/02/2020

Approved by Customer

Customer Details	
Name	
Signature	
Position	
Date	

Please note if the specification is not returned, signed within 28 days of receiving, King Asia Foods will assume acceptance of the product specification.

